Figure 1. Simplifi ed Block Diagram
+VOUT+VIN
–VIN
PWM
CONTROLLER
OPTO
ISOLATION
REFERENCE &

T E M P E R A T U R E  D E R A T I N G
RoHS-6
compliant*
C
* Contact Murata Power Solutions
 for availability.
-
Output Input
Third Angle Projection
Dimensions are in inches (mm shown for ref. only).
Components are shown for reference only.
Tolerances (unless otherwise specified):
.XX ± 0.02 (0.5)
.XXX ± 0.010 (0.25)
Angles ± 2˚
UST-5/500-D12-C 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/282  70% 74% C1, P1
UST-5/500-D48-C 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 48 18-72 7/69  71% 75% C1, P1
UST-12/250-D12-C 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/338  72% 74% C1, P1
UST-12/250-D48-C 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1, P1
UST-15/200-D12-C 15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 12 9-18 25/333  73% 75% C1, P1
UST-15/200-D48-C 15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 48 18-72 8/81  73% 77% C1, P1
UST-5/500-D5-C 5 500 75 120 ±0.2% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 18/676  72% 74% C1, P1
UST-12/250-D5-C 12 250 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 30/800  73% 75% C1, P1
UST-15/200-D5-C 15 200 75 150 ±0.5% ±0.5% 5 4.5-9 30/800  73% 75% C1, P1
As of September 2014, ONLY the following part numbers will be available: UST-5/500-D12-C; UST-5/500-D48-C;
UST-12/250-D48-C; UST-15/200-D48-C
Model ➄